DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/01/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	2 2	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345208	B. WN				C 6/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HLTH & REHAB BREVARD		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 N COUNTRY CLUB RD BREVARD, NC 28712					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323 SS=D	as is possible; and ea adequate supervision prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio interviews the facility pad alarm to the whe to the bathroom door sampled residents wi The findings are: Resident #4 was adm diagnoses including Accident (CVA/Stroke Atrophy, and abnorm Minimum Data Set (N. Resident #4 was ass long term memory primpaired cognition fo as being continent of extensive assistance was also assessed a with standing and traininge of motion in the extremities, and mob further revealed Resianticoagulant and diagnoses.	are that the resident as free of accident hazards ach resident receives and assistance devices to and assistance devices to an assistance devices to a sign and a stop sign net for one (1) of six (6) th falls. (Resident #4). Initted to the facility with Arthritis, Cerebral Vascular (e) with paralysis, Muscle al gait. On the annual MDS), dated 12/02/11, essed as having short and oblems, moderately a daily decision making, and bowel and bladder with with toileting. Resident #4 is requiring balance support ansfers, having impaired to upper and lower ile via wheelchair. The MDS dent #4 was receiving	RF.	1 5 0 1	Residents affected by the all deficient practice. Unit Mar verified placement of pressural alarm pad in bed and wheeld and stop sign on bathroom of for Resident #4 on 2/15/12. 2/15/12, Unit Manager revies and verified that care plan assignment sheet for Reside were updated with current interventions, which include alarm pressure pad in wheel and bed and stop sign on bathroom door. Director of Nursing (DON), Unit Managand Staff Development Nursing (SDC) began in service educing on 2/16/12, with nursing staregarding use of assignment sheets to assure residents neare communicated and safet equipment is utilized as indion residents care plan. Current facility residents has potential to be affected by the alleged deficient Practice. DON, Unit Managand SDC performed an audicurrent resident charts begin or residents of the truth of acts alleged or conclusions set forth in statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed because it is required by the provisions federal and state law."	nager ore chair loor On ewed ond ont #4 chair gers se cation ff eds y cated ve the ne gers t of oning olan of on or of the one solely of	3 12 1Z	
	OLAMA OX:		Adn	a i r	nistrator 31	9/12	and the state of t	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				-		С
		345208	B. WING _		02/1	6/2012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HLTH & REHAB BREVARD		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 N COUNTRY CLUB RD BREVARD, NC 28712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	o1, 2011 through Feb interdisciplinary post medical records rever experienced falls on o1/28/12. On 10/07/1 toilet unassisted, fell, bathroom floor with a forehead. A wheelch stop sign net to the baimplemented and the On 10/30/11 Residen while attempting to refound on the floor with device was implemented was updated. On o1/her wheelchair to the referral was made to positioning/posture arimplemented. Review of the care plarevealed Resident #4 mental status, history use of narcotic medic specified that Resider related injuries and in reaching device, preswheelchair, and a storemind resident to ast the Nursing Assistant utilized by facility staff needs and safety devwas at risk for falls and one of the control of the	dent reports from October ruary 15, 2012 and fall documentation in aled Resident #4 10/07/11, 10/30/11, and 1 Resident #4 attempted to and was found on the large bruise on her air pressure pad alarm and athroom door were plan of care was updated. It #4 fell from her wheelchair trieve a tissue and was in no injuries. A reaching ted and the plan of care 28/12 Resident #4 slid from floor without injuries. A physical therapy for and a wheelchair cushion was an indicated and the plan of care 28/12 Resident #4 slid from floor without injuries. A physical therapy for and a wheelchair cushion was an, updated 12/09/11, was at risk for falls due to of previous falls, CVA, and ations. The care plan goal and #4 would be free of fall cluded interventions for a sure pad alarm to p sign on bathroom door to a for assistance. Review of (NA) Assignment Sheet, if to communicate residents it ices, revealed Resident #4 do required a reaching alarm to wheelchair, and in door for safety.	F 32	2/15/12, to identify reside safety equipment and devices for communication of resident of safety equipment and devices for communication of resident and supervision; regarding assignment sheets we accurate with intervention resident needs for communication to staff. Administrator, Do Unit Managers and SDC recompliance rounds beging 2/24/12, throughout facilities assignment sheet to validate of safety equipment and device and began in service education on 2/15/12 and will be common 3/12/12 for nursing state regarding "Accident Prevand supervision; regarding assignment sheets for communication of resident and devices for safety equipment and devices for accident prevention." Nurstaff that are "PRN" and will not work until they have received in service education of the trutted and supervision and/or execution of the trutted safety equipment and devices for accident prevention. They have received in service education of the trutted and supervision and/or execution of the trutted safety equipment and devices for accident prevention. They have received in service education of the trutted safety equipment and/or execution of the trutted safety equipment of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or execution federal and state law."	ces. It sheets 2/15/12 It sheets 2/15/12 It to dated devices It sheets 2/15/12 It to dated devices It sand mication DN, made ming It use	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345208	B. WING		C 02/16/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HLTH & REHAB BREVARD		1	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 N COUNTRY CLUB RD BREVARD, NC 28712	02.70,20.12		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 323	pad alarm in her whe PM and 02/15/12 at 1:30 PM Resident # with no pressure parano stop sign on the During an interview. Assistant (NA) #1 stafety devices were Assignment Sheet. Staff were responsitionary interventions as not Sheet. Additional observation and 5:00 PM reveal wheelchair without and 5:00 PM reveal wheelchair without and stop sign on the On 02/15/12 at 5:00 and NA #1 (assigned the resident and con alarm was not on the stop sign was not proving the NA as their shift and verify place during care recommended by the place of the place	ng room without a pressure eelchair. On 02/14/12 at 3:05 08:20 AM, 09:15 AM, and 4 was observed in her room d alarm in her wheelchair and bathroom door. 02/15/12 at 2:25 PM, Nursing tated residents' needs and communicated via the NA The interview revealed NA ole for providing care and ed on the NA Assignment ons on 02/15/12 at 3:30 PM ed Resident #4 seated in her a pressure pad alarm and with bathroom door in her room. PM the Unit Manager (UM) d to Resident #4) observed offirmed that the pressure pad e resident's wheelchair and a resent on the bathroom door. Staff were responsible for staff were responsible for staff were responsible for the staff devices were in fing that safety devices were in fing that safety devices were in find the start of the shift and did the start of the shift and did the to ensure the pad alarm	F 323	Systemic Changes: DON, Unit Managers, SDC began in service education 2/15/12 for nursing staff wi completion of in service on 3/12/12, regarding "Accide Prevention and supervision of assignment sheets for communication of resident and devices for safety and validation of use of safety equipment and devices for accident prevention." In see ducation will be provided orientation for newly hired nursing employees. Newly admitted residents are assessusing the Fall Risk assessmenter will be initiated that time, with care plan up and assignment sheet up da DON and Unit Managers of Incident/Accident reports, telephone orders, 24 hour mand new admission charts, Monday through Friday, dumorning meeting to review current interventions and up care plan as necessary with "Preparation and/or execution of this correction does not constitute admissing agreement by the provider of the truth facts alleged or conclusions set forth is statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed because it is required by the provision federal and state law."	ith int ; use needs ervice during ssed nent to iate ed at o dates ites. eview eports daily iring pdate plan of ion or of the in the	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345208 B. WNG		C 02/16/2012			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HLTH & REHAB BREVARD		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 N COUNTRY CLUB RD BREVARD, NC 28712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 323	Resident #4 on 02/14 #4 was at risk for falls pressure pad alarm to sign on the bathroom to call for assistance of she did not recall if sh pressure pad alarm a at the start of her shift 02/14/12. On 02/16/12 at 11:35 completed with NA #3 Resident #4 on 02/15 this morning (2/16/12) NA Assignment Shee NA #3 stated resident communicated to him recall if a pressure pa Resident #4. The inte #3 was not aware that stop sign on the bathr On 02/16/12 at 11:45 completed with Licent assigned to Resident 02/15/12. LN #1 revie Sheet and confirmed falls and was to have alarm and a stop sign safety. LN #1 stated monitoring NA staff and devices during rounds administration. LN #1 she checked to ensur stop sign were in place Interview, 02/16/12 at Interview, 02/	/12. NA #2 stated Resident and required use of a the wheelchair and a stop door to remind the resident with toileting. NA #2 stated are verified that Resident #4's and stop sign were in place tor throughout the day on AM an interview was a who was assigned to /12. NA #3 stated prior to he was not aware that the twas available for review. It is needs were verbally and that he did not dalarm was in use for erview further revealed NA to Resident #4 was to have a foom door. AM an interview was sed Nurse (LN) #1 who was #4 on 02/14/12 and ewed the NA Assignment Resident #4 was at risk for a wheelchair pressure pad on the bathroom door for she was responsible for and placement of safety	F 32	changes. Unit Managers we update assignment sheets of changes occur. Changes we communicated to nursing so using the assignment sheet. Administrator, DON, and Managers will monitor use equipment and devices during daily compliance rounds at random observations using assignment sheets beginning 2/23/12. Discrepancies ide will be corrected immediate. QAA: The DON will review data obtained during from the Incident/Accident reports, telephone orders, 24 hours and compliance rounds to determine continued compleaterns/trends will be idea and analyzed and reported QA&A for 4 weeks then in thereafter. The QA&A committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the plan be trends identified and development additional. "Preparation and/or execution of this correction does not constitute admissing agreement by the provider of the trutted facts alleged or conclusions set forth statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or execute because it is required by the provision federal and state law."	laily as yill be staff . Unit c of ring nd g the ng entified tely. areports bliance. ntified in nonthly ne ased on lop and splan of sion or n of the in th	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345208 B. WING		C 02/16/2012				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HLTH & REHAB BREVARD			1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 N COUNTRY CLUB RD BREVARD, NC 28712	02/1	6/2012	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	revealed NA staff wer the NA Assignment S interventions in place revealed LN staff wer	re responsible for reviewing heets and putting specified. The interview further e responsible for monitoring that safety devices were in	F	3323	interventions as needed to a continued compliance.	plan of ion or	
					agreement by the provider of the truth facts alleged or conclusions set forth statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or execute because it is required by the provision federal and state law."	in the d solely	